Hermetic burn-out filter drier
DAS
Used in the suction line to clean up refrigeration and air conditioning systems
Data sheet
Description
Hermetic burn-out filter driers type DAS are used in the suction line to clean up refrigeration and air conditioning systems after a
compressor motor burn-out.
The solid core, which is composed of 70% activated alumina and 30% Molecular Sieve, adsorbs harmful acids as well as moisture.

0
Identification
Table: Type codes
Type Codes Description
Filter drier D Drier
Solid core A Burn-out, 70% activated alumina / 30% Molecular Sieves
Application S Suction line
Size (volume)
8 8 in3
16 16 in3
30 30 in3
41 41 in3
60 60 in3
Connection (filter connection in 1⁄8 of
an inch increments)
3 3⁄8 in / 10 mm
4 1⁄2 in / 12 mm
5 5⁄8 in / 16 mm
6 3⁄4 in / 18 (19) mm
7 7⁄8 in / 22 mm
9 1 1⁄8 in / 28 mm
Connection type
– Flare connection
s Solder connection (pure copper)
Data sheet Hermetic burn-out filter drier, DAS
4 | © Danfoss | Climate Solutions | 2026.02 AI551340078094en-000101
Design
Example for type codes
Type Codes Description
Access valves
 – Inlet: Outlet:
– No access valves No access valves
V Schrader valve No access valves
VV Schrader valve Schrader valve
D Filter drier
A Solid core
S Application
08 Size (volume)
3 Connection (filter connection in 1⁄8 of an inch increments)
s Connection type
vv Access valves
Figure: Type DAS
The large diameter of the hermetic burn-out filter drier means that flow velocity is suitably low and the pressure drop minimal.
Powder formation is eliminated because the solid core grains are bonded and cannot move against each other.
1 Inlet
2 Spring
3 Solid core
4 Polyester ma
5 Metal mesh
6 Perforated plate
7 Schrader valve
Data sheet Hermetic burn-out filter drier, DAS
5 | © Danfoss | Climate Solutions | 2026.02 AI551340078094en-000101
Capacity
Figure: Flare connection
Figure: Solder connection (pure copper)
Table: Type DAS
(1) Rated capacity is stated at: evaporating temperature te = 4 °C pressure drop Δp = 0.21 bar
(2) Adsorption capacity of oleic acid at 0.05 TAN (Total Acid Number)
Type
Rated capacity, Qn (1)
Acid capacity (2)
Max.Working
Pressure
PSR22/R407C/R410A R134a R404A/R507
[kW] [kW] [kW] [g] [bar]
DAS 083 6 3.5 4.5 3.8 35
DAS 084 10 5.5 8 3.8 35
DAS 085 14.5 9 12.5 3.8 35
DAS 086 19 11.5 16.5 3.8 35
DAS 164 10.5 6 8.5 8.6 35
DAS 165 15 9.5 13 8.6 35
DAS 166 20 12 17 8.6 35
DAS 167 22 13.5 19 8.6 35
DAS 305 18 11 15 18.2 35
DAS 306 22 14 19 18.2 35
DAS 307 26 16 22 18.2 35
DAS 309 31 20 27 18.2 35
DAS 417 30 18 25 24.3 35
DAS 419 35 22 30 24.3 35
DAS 607 20 12 17 36.5 35
Data sheet Hermetic burn-out filter drier, DAS
6 | © Danfoss | Climate Solutions | 2026.02 AI551340078094en-000101
Temperature range: -40 – 70 °C
Selection